Park Use Fee Schedule

Memorial, South & Green Street Park Facilities

Non Resident

Resident

Athletic Fields and Courts- per game

$65.00

$40.00

Tournament Use-field use for day

$300.00 per field

$200.00 per field

Light use- any field

$75.00 per hour

$50.00 per hour

Pavilion or Picnic Area use- large event $175.00 $125.00
Bathrooms at Pavilion $37.50 $25.00
Riverfront Park

Pavilion or Picnic Area use- large event- per day $175.00 $125.00
Free/ Public Event-whole park- per day $450.00 $300.00

Additional Amenities any location

Alcohol Permit-required for any event where alcohol

will be served or consumed-NOT FOR SALE. $150.00 $125.00
Portable Toilet $150.00 $125.00
Water Access $100.00 $75.00
Electrical Access $100.00 $75.00

Garbage Dumpster- 4 Yard

$__Royal carting quote____

$__Royal carting quote____

Recycling Dumpster- 4 Yard

$__Royal carting quote____

$__Royal carting quote____

Ticketed/ Private Event

This includes all events where use and/or access to City of Beacon
property is closed to the public and/or in the course of the
activity/event, charges are levied for admission, sales, or entry fees.
In addition to the park use fees the following fees will apply to this

Estimated attendance
1,000 — 5,000

Event Fee
$ 2,000.00

type of event.
Additional Permitting
Film Shoot $50 Minimum-separate application
Tenting $50 Minimum-separate application
Alcohol Sale Separate permit to be issued by The New York

State Liquor Authority

PLEASE NOTE: The City of Beacon in its discretion may impose additional
requirements prior to the issuance of this permit as are required by the nature
of the use applied for. Any costs associated with these additional
requirements will be incurred by the permittee.

$375.00 Minimum

$250.00 Minimum

Site Security Deposit

Small event, less than 100 attendants

$1000.00

Large event, Free/ Public Event, Softball Tournament
more than 100 attendants

$2500.00




The Settlement Camp Park- Fee Schedule- 2022

Facilities

NYS Resident

Non
NYS Resident

Fees
for

your

event

Theatre (1 day)

Theatre Special events

(Weddings, parties, etc) (3 day rental, Friday
to Sunday and includes water, electric,
dumpster use, alcohol permit and special
event permit)

$450.00

$3700.00
*$1000 booking
deposit required

$500.00

$4625.00
*$1000 booking
deposit required

Open Pavilion (1 day) $375.00 $450.00
General Access Fee
The City of Beacon in its discretion may
impose addltlonlal reqw.rements prior to the $10.00 $15.00
issuance of this permit as are required by : .

o per vehicle or per vehicle or
the nature of the use of facilities requested attendant attendant
Any costs associated with these additional

requirements will be incurred by the
permittee.
Additional Amenities- any location-per day
Alcohol Permit-required for any event where
alcohol will be served or consumed-NOT FOR $125.00 $150.00
SALE.
Portable Toilet $125.00 $150.00
Water Access $75.00 $100.00
Electrical Access $75.00 $100.00
Event Dumpster $150.00 $100.00

Other Fees

Film Shoot
Tenting

Alcohol Sale

separate application

separate application

ONLY be permit issued by
The New York State Liquor Authority

Site Security Deposit

Small event, less than 100

Large event or festival, more than 100

$1000.00
$2500.00




